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MELBOURNE GIRLS' COLLEGE 
ENROLMENT TIMELINE FOR YEAR 7, 2024 

 

 TERM 2 
Week 1. Term 2 

Monday 15 April 

Government Primary Schools distribute the Transition Information Pack for 
parents/carers to all families of current Year 6 students. 

Parents/carers who have a Year 6 student in an Independent Primary School can 
visit the Melbourne Girls’ College (MGC) website (http://mgc.vic.edu.au/join-our-
school/enrol-to-year-7/) to download the Application for Enrolment form. 

Tuesday 23 April MGC Open Night between 6:00pm – 7:45pm 

Please note: Bookings are essential via our website. 

Friday 10 May Parents/carers return Application for Enrolment (Year 7) Form to their primary 
school (State & some Catholic schools) by this date. 

Applicants currently attending an independent school to return the Application for 
Enrolment (Year 7) Form directly to MGC by this date. (Attention: 
junior_enrol@mgc.vic.edu.au). 

 

Friday 24 May Students to whom MGC is not their closest neighbourhood school and those who 
do not have a sibling currently enrolled at the College are invited by email to 
participate in an Additional Information Session. 

 

 
 
Wednesday 29 May 

Additional Information Session for invited applicants. 

• Applicants whose surnames are between A & K are asked to participate 

between 4.00pm-5.00pm. 

• Applicants whose surnames are between L & Z are asked to participate 

between 5.00pm-6.00pm. 

Thursday 30 May/ 
Friday 31 May 

If the student is unavailable for either time on Wednesday 29 May, they have an 
opportunity to complete the Additional Information Session. 

 
 TERM 3 
Wednesday 17 July Primary Schools notify parents/carers of placement applications. MGC will notify 

parents of independent school applicants. 

Thursday 18 July • Parents/carers may commence to lodge a non-placement appeal with MGC. 
Appeals form is available through the primary schools. 

• MGC may from this day communicate with parents/carers of their future 
Year 7 students. 

Friday 26 July Non-placement appeals with MGC close. 

Tuesday 6 August MGC notify all parents/carers, in writing, of the outcome of non-placement appeals 
by this date. 

http://mgc.vic.edu.au/join-our-school/enrol-to-year-7/)
http://mgc.vic.edu.au/join-our-school/enrol-to-year-7/)
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Wednesday 7 August Parents/carers confirm their Year 7 Placement Acceptance Slip to their child’s 
government primary school by this date. 

Tuesday 20 August Closing date for parents/carers to lodge a written non-placement appeal with the 
relevant Regional Director where they are unsuccessful with their appeal to their 
preferred secondary school. 

 TERM 4 

Friday 18 October Regions notify parents/carers of outcome of non-placement appeal. 

Tuesday 10 December  Orientation Day for Year 7, 2025 students -8.30am to 2.30pm. 

 


